Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

January 28, 2022

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Alecia Alleyne, Assistant to the Town Administrator

RE: Appointment to the Conservation Commission

The Conservation Commission is recommending the appointment of Michael R. Rein to the Conservation Commission with a term to expire on June 30, 2022. Please note, Mr. Rein is completing the term of a recent resignation. If Mr. Rein desires, we will look at his full term reappointment when the Town Council does reappointments in June.

His volunteer form is attached with the resolution for his appointment.

Please let us know if you have any questions.



Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

Volunteer Form

Good Government Starts with You!

	Date Submitted:	December 2, 2021
	Name:	Michael R Rein
_	Home Address:	120 Eric Dr
_		Franklin
	Mailing Address:	120 Eric Dr
_		Franklin
	Phone Number(s):	
	Email Address:	
Curre	nt Occupation/Employer:	Program Manager / Dept. of the Air Force
	Narrative:	I am free most weeknights and weekends. I have significant experience working in/with teams. I
		have been interested in the outdoors and the environment for most of life, and would like to give
		back to Franklin, which has given so much to my family and me.
_	Board(s) / Committee(s):	AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION
		Conservation Commission





Conservation Commission

Michael R. Rein

120 Eric Drive Franklin, MA 02038

The Conservation Commission has recommended the appointment of Michael R. Rein to serve as a Member of the Conservation Commission with a term to expire on June 30, 2022.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Michael Rein to serve as a

Member of the Conservation Commission.

DATED: _______, 2022

VOTED:

UNANIMOUS: ______

A True Record Attest: YES: _____ NO: _____

ABSTAIN: _____

ABSENT: _____

Nancy Danello, CMC

Town Clerk

Glenn Jones, Clerk

Franklin Town Council